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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 14 January, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 11 January, 2022 8:30 am

GPC14012201 3YO+ MS PACE (MS) of $8,500. 3YO+

Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

L5$ LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)

NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the

L5$ LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.

(RL8)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses

1 |IONA DIAMOND / 27,678.81 Ryan Bell Ryan Bell 12,753.70 FT
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12207)
2 ROBBIE ROCKET /10,887.99 Ron Huston Gary Hall Jnr 12,106.60 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
3 NEWSLETTER/21,112.87 Mike Howie Dylan Egerton-Green 6,403.50 FT Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPC14012201)
4 MISTER MACH / 28,634.92 Donald Harper Donald Harper 5,930.00 FT
5 NEWSY NZ/32,820.91 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 5,872.40 FT (1-GPM14012203),(2-GPC14012201)
6 EUSTON FLYER/ 45,715.00 Matthew Scott Chris Voak 5,545.00 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
7 COPY N PACE NZ/23,965.07 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 5,175.00 FT
8 ROBBIE EASTON NZ / 56,967.47 Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 4,991.80 FT
9 SIDSTREPO /27,567.80 Brett Smith Brett Smith 4,192.20 FT
(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12209)
10 CARRERA MACH NZ/78,840.81 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 3,967.80 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
11 ROCK ME OVER / 154,310.00 Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 3,831.80 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
12 ANGEL IN WHITE NZ / 44,100.00 Shane Tognolini No Driver Listed 3,613.10 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012203)
13 TEXAS TARANZ/25,511.25 Luke Edwards Luke Edwards 3,065.20 FT Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPC14012201)
14 DISCO UNDER FIRE / 72,787.10 Giles Inwood Jocelyn Young 3,012.40 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
15 FREE TO AIR/58,728.85 Chris King Chris Lewis 2,716.00 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
16 SOHO GIGOLO / 12,890.04 Glenn Elliott Shannon Suvaljko 2,650.00 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
17 MAESTRO BELLINI/ 86,072.50 Brett Smith Chris Lewis 2,620.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
18 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL / 56,725.20 Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 2,478.80 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
19 LITTLE BITOF FUN/ 34,325.78 Julie O'Neill Callan Suvaljko 2,423.20 FT (1-GPM14012207),(2-GPC14012201)
20 SWEET MADDISON NZ/41,026.13 Ryan Bell Ryan Bell 2,312.90 FT
(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012203),(3-GPC140
12201)
21 GAYLE FORCE NZ/18,975.00 Luke Edwards Luke Edwards 2,230.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012210)
22 BILLY MACK /45,000.00 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,950.00 FT
23 REGAL SCRIBE /47,191.11 Nathan Turvey Nathan Turvey 1,891.48 FT
24 SUAREZ/25,402.20 Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 1,800.00 FT
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012210),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012209)
25 MILEYS DESIRE / 37,623.75 Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,630.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
26 PARSONS GLAMOUR/ 13,295.68 Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 1,590.00 FT
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012203),(3-GPM140
12209)
27 VALBONNE NZ/72,047.71 Lisa Walton Mark Reed 1,460.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
28 TRINITY BROMAC NZ / 27,652.00 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 1,296.00 FT
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012207),(3-GPM140
12203)
29 CROCODILE KID / 74,786.50 Craig Saligari Aiden De Campo 1,226.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
30 QUICK STRIDE /90,905.93 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 1,156.00 FT
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209),(3-GPM140
12208)
31 RENAISSANCE ART / 36,313.50 Tony Svilicich Emily Suvaljko 992.50 FT
(1-GPM14012206),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012208),(5-GPM14012209)
32 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / 67,479.65 Hayden Reeves Dean Miller 990.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
33 QTOWN RIP ROARING NZ /76,850.00 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 940.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
34 TARSAO /50,092.00 Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 852.50 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012210)
35 C C CHEVRON NZ/51,983.50 Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 830.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /

35

(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12210)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 14 January, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 11 January, 2022 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

GPM14012202 3YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS) of $18,000. 3YO

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). PBD/L. 1730 metres.

Trainer

Fillies
3YO OPEN

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0 N O g B~ W N =

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

WONDERFUL TO FLY / 26,523.36
TAKING THE MIKI / 8,711.99
QUEENINTHECORNER / 6,628.00
DONTBESILLYCHILLI/ 6,081.00
BEYOND THE SEA /5,028.62
MAKE YOUR MARK / 2,720.25
SPORT SPORT SPORT / 5,870.87
WALL STREET GIRL /2,241.74
SONIC SUZY /1,187.50

JOLTED CHARM / 1,187.50

ALL ABOUT RILEY /1,120.87
CAPTAINS COTE / 653.75
FOLLOW THE MILKYWAY /0.00
ELLI MIRANDO / 0.00

14

Shane Young
Ross Olivieri
Mike Reed
Sarah Wall
Murray Lindau
Sarah Wall
Aiden De Campo
Debra Lewis
Ron Huston
Chienoa Foster
Kevin Keys
Errol Ashcroft
Peter Anderson

Shane Young

Shane Young
Chris Voak
Mark Reed
Nathan Turvey
Kyle Harper
Emily Suvaljko
Aiden De Campo
Chris Lewis
Gary Hall Jnr
No Driver Listed
Gary Hall Jnr
Deni Roberts
No Driver Listed
Shane Young

43,047.20
37,617.20
27,347.20
26,410.40
19,744.20
16,130.80
12,356.60
9,405.70
8,663.20
7,885.20
5,917.50
3,315.00
1,600.00
180.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM14012203 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS) of $22,000. 3YO+

Claim

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 13). PBDIL. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M

Driver

L5$

Hecp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

10
11

13

15
16

18
19

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MISS MUCHO NZ / 38,450.00
IONA DIAMOND / 27,678.81

LIVY JAY /25,192.24
DOUBLE EXPRESSO / 82,349.71
RUN FOR MERCY / 32,600.39

SHEEZ OUR HOPE / 51,768.00
MISS EERIE / 17,816.19
NEWSLETTER / 21,112.87

MISS CAMOUFLAGE / 21,403.00
NEWSY NZ/32,820.91

PUREST SILK NZ / 49,258.67
ANGEL IN WHITE NZ /44,100.00
SWEET MADDISON NZ/ 41,026.13

BETTYS LASS / 17,563.50
MISS VUNG TAU /13,130.25
TALKERUP NZ/92,941.19

PARSONS GLAMOUR / 13,295.68

SOUTHERN BELLE NZ/21,820.74
TRINITY BROMAC NZ / 27,652.00

19

G F JBond, S A Bond
Ryan Bell

Michael Grantham
Ross Olivieri

Ross Olivieri

Michael Cornwall
John Graham

Mike Howie

David Simmonds
G F JBond, S A Bond
Dylan Egerton-Green
Shane Tognolini

Ryan Bell

Debbie Padberg
Ross King
Tony Svilicich

Frank Vanmaris

David Simmonds

Ross Olivieri

Ryan Warwick
Ryan Bell

Maddison Brown
Chris Lewis
Chris Voak

Kyle Harper
Emily Suvaljko
Dylan Egerton-Green

Dylan Egerton-Green
Ryan Warwick

Dylan Egerton-Green
No Driver Listed
Ryan Bell

Mark Reed
No Driver Listed
Emily Suvaljko

Chris Voak

Maddison Brown

Chris Lewis

17,592.50
12,753.70

11,400.00
10,956.50
10,150.00

9,764.20
6,950.00
6,403.50

5,900.00
5,872.40
5,598.03
3,613.10
2,312.90

2,210.00
2,050.00
1,638.00

1,590.00

1,550.00
1,296.00

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012207)

(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12207)
(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012203)

(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012208)

(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012210),(3-GPM140
12203)

(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)

Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPC14012201)
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)

(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPC14012201)
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012203)

(
(

(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012203),(3-GPC140
12201)
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)

(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012208),(3-GPM140
12205)

(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012203),(3-GPM140
12209)
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)

(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012207),(3-GPM140
12203)
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Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM14012204 3YO+ MS PACE (MS) of $25,000. 3YO+

FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 15). PBD/HWOEL2. 2536 metres.

Hcp

Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses

PAPINIK / 82,672.65
BEAT CITY /70,859.50

WILDWEST NZ / 126,300.37
GALACTIC STAR NZ / 346,439.35
ROMAN ART / 83,749.99
BABYFACE ADDA / 97,294.37

AL GUERRERO / 83,036.59

MOTU PREMIER NZ / 185,218.85
ROCKNROLL LINCOLN NZ/162,649.50
HAMPTON BANNER NZ /79,674.00
PERFECT MAJOR / 148,560.81
CHICAGO BULL NZ/820,596.85
CORDERO/32,281.20

Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 38,336.50 FT
Michael Young Shannon Suvaljko 35,251.70 FT
Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 18,873.50 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 18,505.00 FT
Victor Bryers Aiden De Campo 18,168.00 FT
Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 16,662.50 FT
Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 13,380.50 FT
Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 12,978.00 FT
Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 11,542.50 FT
Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 6,395.00 FT
Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 5,435.00 FT
Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 4,292.50 FT
Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 2,050.00 FT

13

(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012205),(3-GPM140

12204)

(1-GPM14012205),(2-GPM14012204)
(1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012210)
(1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012205)
(1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012205)
(1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012205)

(1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012207)

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM14012205 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS) of $20,000. 3YO+

Conditioned PACE

NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.

NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $70,000+ (If Eligible)
(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.

Hecp

Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

-

1

- O ©W o N O g H W N

BEAT CITY /70,859.50

NOTA BENE DENARIO NZ /81,712.00
ROMAN ART / 83,749.99

SHADOW ROLL NZ/72,978.92

TYLER BRETT / 108,636.50

SIR GALAHAD NZ/ 89,004.75

AL GUERRERO / 83,036.59

MOTU PREMIER NZ / 185,218.85
ROCKNROLL LINCOLN NZ/162,649.50
IM SOXY / 119,494.00

TALKERUP NZ/92,941.19

Michael Young Shannon Suvaljko 35,251.70 FT
Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 24,928.80 FT
Victor Bryers Aiden De Campo 18,168.00 FT
Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 16,926.90 FT
Chloe Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 16,389.20 FT
Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 16,104.80 FT
Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 13,380.50 FT
Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 12,978.00 FT
Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 11,542.50 FT
Brian Clemens Ryan Warwick 3,267.60 FT
Tony Svilicich Emily Suvaljko 1,638.00 FT

11

(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012205),(3-GPM140

12204)

(1-GPM14012205),(2-GPM14012204)
(1-GPM14012208),(2-GPM14012205)
(1-GPM14012205),(2-GPM14012208)

(1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012205)
(1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012205)
(1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012205)
(1-GPM14012208),(2-GPM14012205)

(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012208),(3-GPM140

12205)
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GPM14012206 NIGHTS OF THUNDER FINAL (MS) of $50,000. 3YO+

NIGHTS OF THUNDER
SPECIAL CONDITIONS - REFER RACE NOTES
Restricted to the nine fastest qualifiers from the Heats at GP on 7 January 2022.
Pacers which qualify must contest the final otherwise normal scratching penalties apply.
(RL11). RBD. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 IDEAL AGENT NZ/55,467.75 G F J Bond, S A Bond Dylan Egerton-Green 28,646.50 FT
2 MACHNIFICENT / 43,551.80 Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 25,573.10 FT
3 HEEZ OUR PERSEUS NZ/55,210.37 Gary Hall Snr Maddison Brown 23,282.40 FT
4 THE IDEAL TOUCH NZ /45,906.11 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 22,943.20 FT
5 RAGAZZO MACH NZ/32,881.25 Mike Reed Mark Reed 20,693.80 FT
6 DOUBLE UP NZ/65,515.00 G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 15,182.70 FT
7 RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/61,819.00 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 13,331.90 FT (1-GPM14012206),(2-GPM14012208)
8 WITHOUTTHETUH / 49,653.84 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 13,331.30 FT
9 ALTARHETT/61,782.29 Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 8,009.00 FT
10 BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ / 68,487.25 Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 4,050.60 FT
11 RENAISSANCE ART / 36,313.50 Tony Svilicich No Driver Listed 992.50 FT

(1-GPM14012206),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012208),(5-GPM14012209)
11
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Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM14012207 3YO+ MS PACE (MS) of $18,000. 3YO+

L7/9 NE HWOE $40,000+
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2
3

10
1"

12
13

15

ORLANDO BLUE / 36,254.61

DONT BOTHER ME NONE NZ / 36,175.03

HOTFOOT IT NZ / 36,668.60

MISS MUCHO NZ / 38,450.00
IONA DIAMOND / 27,678.81

LIVY JAY /25,192.24
RUN FOR MERCY / 32,600.39

KNOW WHEN TO RUN / 37,242.23
HENRIK LARSSON NZ / 27,482.11
PRADASON /37,073.12
SIDSTREPO / 27,567.80

LITTLE BITOF FUN/ 34,325.78
CORDERO /32,281.20

IM SPIDERMAN / 29,793.54
SUAREZ / 25,402.20

MAJOR MUCHA / 38,487.00

TRINITY BROMAC NZ / 27,652.00

TUBBS FARQUHAR / 29,833.40
RENAISSANCE ART / 36,313.50

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

20
21
22
23

STAR OF WILLOUGHBY / 23,252.22
HARLEY ZEST NZ /24,119.49
FORSURE NZ/20,787.50
MIDDLEPAGE / 24,973.78

23

Michael Young Shannon Suvaljko 31,412.00 FT

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 23,544.20 FT

Jason Woodworth Chris Voak 18,114.00 FT
(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012209),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012208)

G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 17,592.50 FT (1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012207)

Ryan Bell Ryan Bell 12,753.70 FT
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12207)

Michael Grantham Maddison Brown 11,400.00 FT (1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012203)

Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 10,150.00 FT
(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012210),(3-GPM140
12203)

Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 8,086.60 FT (1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012209)

Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 7,781.20 FT

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 5,707.80 FT

Brett Smith Brett Smith 4,192.20 FT
(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12209)

Julie O'Neill Callan Suvaljko 2,423.20 FT (1-GPM14012207),(2-GPC14012201)

Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 2,050.00 FT (1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012207)

Russell Smith Dylan Egerton-Green 1,830.00 FT

Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 1,800.00 FT
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012210),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012209)

Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 1,784.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012207),(3-GPM140
12209)

Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 1,296.00 FT
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012207),(3-GPM140
12203)

Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 1,140.00 FT

Tony Svilicich Emily Suvaljko 992.50 FT
(1-GPM14012206),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012208),(5-GPM14012209)

Joshua Dunn Emily Suvaljko 14,421.60 FT (1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012209)

Brad Stampalia Brad Stampalia 8,591.80 FT (1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012209)

Graeme Collins Ryan Bell 7,800.00 FT

Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 7,120.60 FT
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Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark

GPM14012208 3YO+ MS PACE (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+

L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL12)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 GAMBIT NZ / 89,478.00
2 SHADOW ROLL NZ /72,978.92
3 TYLER BRETT/108,636.50
4 THOMSON BAY / 58,351.62
5 RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/61,819.00
6 ALTA INTRIGUE NZ / 95,091.50
7 DOUBLE EXPRESSO / 82,349.71
8 BOOM TIME NZ / 93,565.20
9 ALICE KAY /47,186.00

10 BATAVIA ON FIRE / 64,183.50

11 IM SOXY /119,494.00

12 WHOSWHOINTHEZOO / 50,474.25
13 DOMINATE THE DOJO / 42,040.12

14 MACHS GOLD NZ/56,281.80
15 BEE SEVENTEEN/71,618.70
16 TALKERUP NZ/92,941.19

17 MATTJESTIC STAR /93,165.50
18 QUICK STRIDE / 90,905.93

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
19 HOTFOOT IT NZ / 36,668.60

20 RENAISSANCE ART /36,313.50

20

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 17,561.00 FT

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 16,926.90 FT (1-GPM14012208),(2-GPM14012205)

Chloe Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 16,389.20 FT (1-GPM14012205),(2-GPM14012208)

Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 13,987.10 FT

Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 13,331.90 FT (1-GPM14012206),(2-GPM14012208)

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 12,416.50 FT

Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 10,956.50 FT (1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012208)

Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 8,332.00 FT

Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 7,543.20 FT
(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208),(3-GPM140
12210)

Giles Inwood Chris Voak 6,178.80 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208)

Brian Clemens Ryan Warwick 3,267.60 FT (1-GPM14012208),(2-GPM14012205)

Karen Thompson Deni Roberts 3,027.70 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208)

Kevin Keys Gary Hall Jnr 2,894.20 FT
(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208),(3-GPM140
12210)

David Thompson Dylan Egerton-Green 2,102.90 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208)

Cliff Woodworth Luke Woodworth 1,774.80 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208)

Tony Svilicich Emily Suvaljko 1,638.00 FT
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012208),(3-GPM140
12205)

Robert Flannery Callan Suvaljko 1,428.80 FT (1-GPM14012208),(2-GPM14012209)

Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 1,156.00 FT
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209),(3-GPM140
12208)

Jason Woodworth Chris Voak 18,114.00 FT
(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012209),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012208)

Tony Svilicich Emily Suvaljko 992.50 FT

(1-GPM14012206),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012208),(5-GPM14012209)
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GPM14012209 3YO+ MS PACE (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+
L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 TRIROYALE BRIGADE NZ /50,189.50 Michael Grantham Michael Grantham 8,300.00 FT (1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012209)
2 ALICE KAY /47,186.00 Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 7,543.20 FT
(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208),(3-GPM140
12210)
3 BATAVIA ON FIRE / 64,183.50 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 6,178.80 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208)
4 PUREST SILK NZ /49,258.67 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 5,598.03 FT (1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)
5 EUSTON FLYER/45,715.00 Matthew Scott Chris Voak 5,545.00 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
6 JESSE ALLWOOD /48,172.37 Donald Harper Donald Harper 5,520.00 FT
7 AMERICAN ROCK/40,013.15 Eugene Harris Eugene Harris 5,370.00 FT
8 THEREUGO / 134,876.00 Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 4,450.60 FT
9 CARRERA MACH NZ/78,840.81 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 3,967.80 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
10 ROCK ME OVER/ 154,310.00 Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 3,831.80 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
11 MEDIEVAL MAN / 65,860.86 Kiara Davies Shannon Suvaljko 3,705.45 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012210)
12 BLACK JACK ZAC /71,414.25 John Ellis Chris Lewis 3,535.80 FT (1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012209)
13 WHOSWHOINTHEZOO / 50,474.25 Karen Thompson Deni Roberts 3,027.70 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208)
14 DISCO UNDER FIRE /72,787.10 Giles Inwood Jocelyn Young 3,012.40 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
15 DOMINATE THE DOJO /42,040.12 Kevin Keys Gary Hall Jnr 2,894.20 FT
(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208),(3-GPM140
12210)
16 FREE TO AIR/58,728.85 Chris King Chris Lewis 2,716.00 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
17 MIRRAGON /70,391.00 Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,714.90 FT
18 MAESTRO BELLINI/ 86,072.50 Brett Smith Chris Lewis 2,620.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
19 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /56,725.20 Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 2,478.80 FT (1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)
20 SWEET MADDISON NZ/41,026.13 Ryan Bell Ryan Bell 2,312.90 FT
(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012203),(3-GPC140
12201)
21 MACHS GOLD NZ/56,281.80 David Thompson Dylan Egerton-Green 2,102.90 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208)
22 BEE SEVENTEEN/71,618.70 Cliff Woodworth Luke Woodworth 1,774.80 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208)
23 VALBONNE NZ/72,047.71 Lisa Walton Mark Reed 1,460.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
24 MATTJESTIC STAR/93,165.50 Robert Flannery Callan Suvaljko 1,428.80 FT (1-GPM14012208),(2-GPM14012209)
25 CROCODILE KID / 74,786.50 Craig Saligari Aiden De Campo 1,226.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
26 QUICK STRIDE /90,905.93 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 1,156.00 FT
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209),(3-GPM140
12208)
27 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / 67,479.65 Hayden Reeves Dean Miller 990.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
28 QTOWN RIP ROARING NZ/76,850.00 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 940.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
29 TELLMETOATTACK /54,551.29 Luke Edwards Dylan Egerton-Green 850.00 FT
30 CC CHEVRON NZ/51,983.50 Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 830.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42

43

HOTFOOT IT NZ / 36,668.60 Jason Woodworth Chris Voak 18,114.00 FT
STAR OF WILLOUGHBY / 23,252.22 Joshua Dunn Emily Suvaljko 14,421.60 FT
ROBBIE ROCKET / 10,887.99 Ron Huston Gary Hall Jnr 12,106.60 FT
HARLEY ZEST NZ /24,119.49 Brad Stampalia Brad Stampalia 8,591.80 FT
KNOW WHEN TO RUN / 37,242.23 Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 8,086.60 FT
MISS EERIE / 17,816.19 John Graham Emily Suvaljko 6,950.00 FT
MISS CAMOUFLAGE / 21,403.00 David Simmonds Dylan Egerton-Green 5,900.00 FT
DEEORSE / 21,127.00 Debbie Padberg Mark Reed 4,388.40 FT
SIDSTREPO / 27,567.80 Brett Smith Brett Smith 4,192.20 FT
SOHO GIGOLO / 12,890.04 Glenn Elliott Shannon Suvaljko 2,650.00 FT
BETTYS LASS / 17,563.50 Debbie Padberg Mark Reed 2,210.00 FT
SUAREZ / 25,402.20 Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 1,800.00 FT
MAJOR MUCHA / 38,487.00 Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 1,784.00 FT

(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12210)

(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012209),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012208)
(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012209)

(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012209)
(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012209)
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)
(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)

(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12209)
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012209)

(1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)

(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012210),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012209)

Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012207),(3-GPM140
12209)
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44 MILEYS DESIRE / 37,623.75 Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,630.00 FT (1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201)
45 PARSONS GLAMOUR / 13,295.68 Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 1,590.00 FT
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012203),(3-GPM140
12209)
46 SOUTHERN BELLE NZ /21,820.74 David Simmonds Maddison Brown 1,550.00 FT (1-GPM14012203),(2-GPM14012209)
47 RENAISSANCE ART / 36,313.50 Tony Svilicich Emily Suvaljko 992.50 FT
(1-GPM14012206),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012208),(5-GPM14012209)
47

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM14012210 3YO+ SS PACE (SS) of $18,000. 3YO+

L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND

NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500

NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

(RL9%)

*The assigned Race Level is taken from the starting Handicap Mark.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2503 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

MEETS
1

© N O O

9
10
1"

13

15

17
18
19
20

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 11 January 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

RACE PREFERENCE
BEAT CITY /70,859.50

HOTFOOT IT NZ / 36,668.60

BABYFACE ADDA / 97,294.37
RUN FOR MERCY / 32,600.39

GEE SMITH / 33,996.50

MIRACLE MAX/28,122.91
TRIROYALE BRIGADE NZ/50,189.50
ALICE KAY /47,186.00

MEDIEVAL MAN / 65,860.86
BLACK JACK ZAC / 71,414.25
TEXAS TARANZ / 25,511.25

DOMINATE THE DOJO / 42,040.12

MAJOR ARTIST / 36,885.54
AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / 25,780.12
SUAREZ / 25,402.20

MAJOR MUCHA / 38,487.00

PERLEE GATES / 29,527.05
TARSAO / 50,092.00
SEEKNYOUSHALLFIND / 26,467.00
C C CHEVRON NZ / 51,983.50

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

21
22

HITTHEROADJACK NZ / 20,577.00
GAYLE FORCE NZ/18,975.00

22

Michael Young

Jason Woodworth

Cody Wallrodt

Ross Olivieri

Matthew Scott
Matthew Scott
Michael Grantham
Kat Warwick

Kiara Davies
John Ellis
Luke Edwards

Kevin Keys

Luke Edwards
Matthew Scott

Sonia Zucchiatti

Frank Vanmaris

Matthew Scott
Trevor Wright
Julie O'Neill

Matthew Scott

G F JBond, S A Bond

Luke Edwards

Shannon Suvaljko

Chris Voak

Cody Wallrodt
Chris Voak

Aiden De Campo
Shannon Suvaljko
Michael Grantham

Shannon Suvaljko

Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Lewis
Luke Edwards

Gary Hall Jnr

Gary Hall Jnr
Shannon Suvaljko
Mitchell Miller

Chris Voak

Chris Voak
Kyle Harper
Emily Suvaljko
Emily Suvaljko

Ryan Warwick
Luke Edwards

35,251.70

18,114.00

16,662.50
10,150.00

9,433.00
9,218.25
8,300.00
7,543.20

3,705.45
3,535.80
3,065.20

2,894.20

2,871.80
2,505.00
1,800.00

1,784.00

1,210.00
852.50
843.75
830.00

17,327.00
2,230.00

30

FT

40
FT

FT
FT
10
10

20
30
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
10
FT
10

FT
FT

(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012205),(3-GPM140
12204)

(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012209),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012208)
(1-GPM14012204),(2-GPM14012210)

(1-GPM14012207),(2-GPM14012210),(3-GPM140
12203)

(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012209)

(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208),(3-GPM140
12210)
(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012210)

(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012209)

Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPC14012201)

(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPM14012208),(3-GPM140
12210)

(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012210),(3-GPM140
12207),(4-GPM14012209)

Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPM14012210),(2-GPM14012207),(3-GPM140
12209)

(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012210)

Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPM14012209),(2-GPC14012201),(3-GPM140
12210)

Engaged PINJARA 10/01/2022 /
(1-GPC14012201),(2-GPM14012210)

Unique Nominations =

129
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Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
R C (Robert) Abercromby DRA 0418190051
M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA 0448147939
J P (Jeff) Bourne DRB
T N (Thomas) Bryant DRB 0407058119
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414650362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437778156
E (Emily) Johnson DRB 0474449452
M W (Mark) Johnson DRA 0426 567 893
M (Morgan) Miller DRB 0413017055
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472607341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303
K A (Kyle) Symington DRB 0419097978

Total Drivers on Report =

12



